Electronic Science 400000 317020 

Food Technology 500000 108000 

Instrumentation 400000 401964 

Library 400000 351715 

Microbiology 450000 434385 

Physical Education 300000 163000 

Physics 400000 398229 

Polymer Science 500000 0 

Zoology 400000 407013 

TOTAL 3701244 

Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Four only 

Members of the GB  also noted about the procurement of IT Items like Printers procured 

for Rs 3,79,566/- and also noted that Tender have been opened and technical evaluation is 

undergoing for procurement of Desktops. Furniture items couldn’t be procured because of shortage